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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Thursday, 01 June 2023 07:53
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: HIGH COURT PRETORIA ROLL CALL BEFORE HON. JUSTICE LEDWABA DJP J 01 JUNE 2023
Attachments: 01 JUNE 2023 PRETORIA HIGH COURT DAY ROLL CALL BEFORE HON. JUSTICE LEDWABA DJP.doc

 
 

 

From: Siviwe Sidesha <sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 4:21 PM 
To: e.tintswalo@gmail.com; Baldwin Makhubela <BMakhubela@judiciary.org.za>; management@hcadvocates.co.za; 
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; 
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; 
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; 
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen <nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za>; 
MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan 
<cas@casjordaan.co.za>; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; 
NokuphiwaN@legal‐aid.co.za; Katlego Mehlape <KMehlape@judiciary.org.za>; admin@csadvocates.co.za; 
u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten <henk@puys.co.za>; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; 
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville 
<tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za>; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; 
info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; 
thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmail.com; 
lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu‐sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za; 
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; eugene@law.co.za; Etienne 
Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Yvonne Badenhorst <secretary@ptabar.com>; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com; 
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com; 
nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport <dune@onlinelaw.co.za>; innocentia makgoe <innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com>; 
Maki Malepe <maki@mgmaliattorneys.com>; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; 
rjntimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmail.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; 
takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; 
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com; 
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 
dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi‐mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben 
<benp@rwafrica.com>; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian <cindykilian2@gmail.com>; D H Pieters 
<dhpieters@npa.gov.za>; D R Mahlalela <drmahlalela@npa.gov.za>; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell 
<durell.de.jong@sdjinc.co.za>; estellej@lpc.org.za; soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za; Nadia Olyn 
<NOlyn@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi <ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; 
Faith Manyathi <faith.manyathi@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong <sontong1023@gmail.com>; Shirley Ontong 
<SOntong@judiciary.org.za>; Katlego Sebola <KSebola@judiciary.org.za>; info@mpyaneattorneys.co.za; 
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pinky.matuta@gmail.com; Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>; Judge‐Letty Molopa‐Sethosa 
<LMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; Ramokotong Molaotse <RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>; KERRY.WIERS@ADAMS.AFRICA; 
Boitumelo Kapari <BKapari@judiciary.org.za>; vhumbanerr@gmail.com; Siviwe Sidesha <SSidesha@judiciary.org.za>; 
Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>; opulentmolopa@gmail.com; Mbali Mahlangu 
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlambo JP <DMlambo@judiciary.org.za>; Lesibana Makwela 
<LMakwela@judiciary.org.za>; lettymphosethosa@gmail.com; nadiar@raf.co.za; Bokka VZyl <BVZyl@judiciary.org.za>; 
info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; jmmodiba@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za; Tryphina Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>; 
lauren@onlinelaw.co.za; Michele Campbell <MCampbell@judiciary.org.za>; info@counseltsa.co.za; 
frans@mgmaliattorneys.com; mtheza@mgmaliattorneys.com; Nicole Nair <NNair@judiciary.org.za>; Sonja Gillissen 
<SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; Malebo Shongwe <MShongwe@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Magoro 
<JMagoro@judiciary.org.za>; Nobuntu Mvumbi <NMvumbi@judiciary.org.za>; npeters@npa.gov.za; jwison@npa.gov.za; 
Tartaat@npa.gov.za; DPhahlane@npa.za; Rmathaga@npa.gov.za; clsibiya@npa.gov.za; sdevilliers@npa.gov.za; Leonora 
Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za>; Naude Suzette (DoJ&CD Contact) <SuNaude@justice.gov.za>; Dipuo Malimakoe 
<DMalimakoe@judiciary.org.za>; Tshireletso Peele <TPeele@judiciary.org.za>; Robfoden@law.co.za; Tumelo Ledwaba 
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; colleen.collis148@gmail.com; Eileen Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>; 
baldwin.makhubele@gmail.com; Moses Mabena <MMabena@judiciary.org.za>; Ellick VanDerMerwe 
<EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za>; nthabiseng@magaganeattorneys.co.za; Kedibone Masenya 
<KMasenya@judiciary.org.za>; Christinah Msimango <ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za>; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za; 
nakedimohale@yahoo.co.za; Jonah Hefer <JHefer@judiciary.org.za>; Comfort Shilowa <CShilowa@judiciary.org.za>; 
info@mabasaskattorneys.com; Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Emily Mathe <EMathe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Avela Mbelani <AMbelani@judiciary.org.za>; Julia Tsebe <JTsebe@judiciary.org.za>; Mmabatho Mampa 
<MmMampa@judiciary.org.za>; Ronewa Vhumbane <RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za>; ca02@vinnc.co.za; 
mauricem@raf.co.za; Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu <mxulu1@judiciary.org.za>; Reception 
<reception@mokoeneattorneys.co.za>; Michael Morema <MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Thomas Shirilele 
<TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>; mashambaattorneys@gmail. com (mashambaattorneys@gmail.com) 
<mashambaattorneys@gmail.com>; Mavunda MC <masocha27@gmail.com>; enoch.molekoa@gmail.com; 
ymagagane@gmail.com; yvonnemo@raf.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>; 
Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>; naomogaladi2@gmail.com; princempho169@gmail.com; 
nomsa@godiattorneys.com; Hudzani Maboho <HMaboho@judiciary.org.za>; info@muzilaattorneys.co.za; Patrick 
Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; Rirhandzu Mhlava <RMhlava@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile khanyile 
<Zkhanyile@judiciary.org.za>; tsmpuru@gmail.com; Dipuo Thaba <DThaba@judiciary.org.za>; ncedisa.nkala@gmail.com; 
thembiq@malulekemsimang.co.za; mkhabelaattorneys@gmail.com; gwanazlaw@gmail.com; rolls@jaa.org.za; 
lmonyane@sekatimonyane.co.za; Reception @ the Arcadian <rec@thearcadian.co.za>; moshe@rmcattorneys.co.za; 
matlouattorneys@gmail.com; modibam55@gmail.com; mkhabela@mhalaw.co.za; sihlangu@live.com; Siviwe Sidesha 
<sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com>; estelle@liebenbergattorneys.co.za; Lardo Eloff <lardoeloff@gmail.com>; 
applications@strydominc.co.za; admin@strydominc.co.za; ali@maramothwala.co.za; inno@pgsibuyiinc.co.za 
Subject: HIGH COURT PRETORIA ROLL CALL BEFORE HON. JUSTICE LEDWABA DJP J 01 JUNE 2023 
 

Good day, 
 
Kindly see the attached roll for Thursday 01 JUNE 2023 at 
09:30 am in court 8E. 
 
 
Warm regards 
Mr Siviwe Sidesha 
High Court Pretoria 
Secretary to Hon. Justice Ledwaba AJP 
+27 73 219 0052 
SSidesha@judiciary.org.za 
sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com 



                           
 

 
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS 01 JUNE 2023 
 

THURSDAY 
CIVIL TRIAL ROLL 

 

ROLL CONSIST OF OTHER MATTERS ONLY 
 

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 
 
 

1.  ADV MAPHUTHA R M 
OBO M MULAUDZI VS PRASA MATHEKGA ATT 82534/19 

     

 
DIVORCE 

 

2. MATSHABE T C M VS KORENG L D KORENG MATHIKITHELA INC   763/21 

2A MAKAMU BA VS MKANSI TL MOSTERT RAUBENEHEIMER 60981/18 

2B OLIVIER B VS OLIVIER LW   VAN HEERDENS INC              28816/18 
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ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS ONLY 
 

ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DJP LEDWABA IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 
 
 
 

3. ROBERT M R VS RAF BALOYI ATT 45809/18 

4. MSIYA N VS RAF MAUBANE ATT 14814/18 

5. MOLEFE M VS RAF SEOKA ATT 17580/21 

6. SINEKHAYA S VS RAF KOTLOLO ATT 33423/20 

7. TARUVINGA I VS RAF KOTLOLO ATT 63492/17 

8. MCELU A VS RAF MGQUMSHE 12721/17 

9. RAMPAO M G VS RAF MGQUMSHE 27935/19 

10. MBAMBISA N P VS RAF GODI ATT 63779/20 

11. MAGAWANA F VS RAF GODI ATT 24497/20 

12. LEBIDI P S VS RAF 
MARAIS 
BASSON 31157/22 

13. MARALENI M R VS RAF MARISANA ATT 14836/18 

14. KOKOLO M R VS RAF MARISANA ATT 35195/18 

15. XABA M Z VS RAF MBOWANE ATT 65050/19 

16. KHUMALO J R VS RAF CHUENE ATT 18067/13 

17. KHAWULA Q P VS RAF KOTLOLO ATT 2489/18 
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18. MBHELE N A VS RAF CHUENE 44671/13 

19. DLADLA S VS RAF CHUENE 55069/18 

20. MOLETSANE E M VS RAF RAMOKGABA 83507/18 

21. GOPUALPELO N K VS RAF RAMOKGABA 41112/18 

22. HLABIWA I VS RAF VLZR 64765/17 

23. ZITHA M W VS RAF KONE ATT 153/19 

24 TAU S VS RAF GERT NEL 9974/20 

25. MOSIA L VS RAF VLZR 9388/18 

26. NKHUMETHE P A VS RAF MOSS & ASS 110/20 

27. VILAKAZI E S VS RAF 
TT TSHILAMATA 
NDA 51665/19 

28. MAHLOBO T P VS RAF 
TT TSHILAMATA 
NDA 50039/17 

29. MOLOI M S VS RAF KGHANA ATT 75376/19 

30. MKHIZE T N VS RAF CHUENE 76302/17 

31 
ADV VAN ROOYEN OBO 
MOOTHAN Y VS RAF 

MARAIS 
BASSON 7032/22 

32. GALANKA G Z VS RAF 
MARAIS  
BASSON 24350/21 

34 CELE PT VS RAF VAN NIEKERK 35305/21 

25 MAKALAZA Z VS RAF VAN NIEKERK  44563/20 
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26 NDLAMAFA N  VS RAF NGQUMSHE 36595/21 

27 MBELE MJ VS RAF 

NEL VAN DER 
MERWE & 
SMALMAN INC 39528/18 

28 MSIZA TF VS RAF 

NEL VAN DER 
MERWE & 
SMALMAN INC 59369/17 

29 LAKE DM VS RAF SCOTT ELS  29908/18 

30 MACHAVI PZ VS RAF GSG ATT 4101/18 

31 SEGOBOTU MH VS RAF KOMANE 23318/19 

32 
MZIMBA T 
 VS  RAF PG SIBUYI  86721/15 

33 HOBYANE TC VS RAF RG DUBE INC 21075/21 

34 TSHABALALA PH VS RAF RG DUBE INC 45238/21 

35 MATHEBULA SZ VS RAF 
B RIKHOTSO 
ATT 56944/20 

36 SEODI D VS RAF 
B RIKHOTSO 
ATT 25532/22 

37      

38      

39      

40      
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